
2022 California Baptist University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 36-20   Conf: 18-12   Home: 23-8   Away: 13-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (449), Opp (430)   DPs Turned: Team (48), Opp (41)   IBB: Team (7), Castillo (5), Martin (1), Stevenson (1), Opp (6)   Picked
Off: Caballero (1), Chavez (1), Skipworth (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Clift (8), Martin (6), Carpentier (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (66-109),
Martin (23-35), Clift (7-12), Culpepper (7-12), Necochea (5-8), Mattox (4-10), Carpentier (3-7), Downer (3-5), Silva (3-4), Silvas (3-4),
Bengard (2-3), Finnel (2-3), Rocha (2-2), Delgado (1-2), Olsen (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Martin, David .395 55-49 190 57 75 10 0 6 43 103 .542 32 12 22 1 .506 1 2 4-5 309 30 2 .994
24 Castillo, Chad .386 56-56 233 54 90 23 1 11 69 148 .635 19 8 56 2 .442 5 2 13-17 80 5 3 .966
3 Spohn, Harrison .365 56-56 249 63 91 28 1 5 38 136 .546 22 3 31 6 .422 1 0 14-17 121 162 6 .979
5 Carpentier, Michael .363 54-42 157 28 57 9 0 4 20 78 .497 24 1 40 0 .451 0 1 1-4 58 13 7 .910
26 Skipworth, Jake .324 55-53 204 39 66 15 0 12 53 117 .574 26 7 47 3 .418 0 0 1-1 420 23 4 .991
1 Simon, Mitchel .302 56-54 202 50 61 10 2 15 47 120 .594 14 3 50 2 .347 6 1 4-5 45 115 10 .941
43 Stevenson, Russell .296 56-49 189 37 56 9 0 11 50 98 .519 22 10 40 3 .389 5 3 1-4 14 0 0 1.000
22 Paino, Josh .247 51-31 85 17 21 5 0 1 13 29 .341 19 2 30 2 .393 1 6 6-9 57 56 7 .942
21 Palomino, Matt .500 4-0 2 3 1 0 0 1 1 4 2.000 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
31 Bryant, Josiah .333 4-0 3 1 1 0 0 1 4 4 1.333 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Caballero, Ulises .300 30-28 90 20 27 6 0 6 25 51 .567 11 6 19 0 .404 2 0 6-6 46 1 1 .979
11 Chavez, Josiah .289 35-12 45 7 13 2 0 3 10 24 .533 15 0 18 2 .452 2 0 0-0 15 0 0 1.000
2 Masciel, CJ .273 47-21 55 13 15 2 1 1 6 22 .400 11 1 14 0 .403 0 4 2-3 18 52 10 .875
37 Clift, Connor .270 37-16 63 6 17 1 0 3 11 27 .429 6 0 17 1 .333 0 0 0-0 97 13 4 .965
23 Simpson, Shayne .265 31-6 34 9 9 3 0 0 5 12 .353 5 2 12 0 .390 0 0 1-1 36 3 3 .929
40 Holley, Reeve .261 32-3 23 9 6 2 0 0 3 8 .348 5 0 5 1 .393 0 2 1-1 17 0 0 1.000
20 Munoz, Marty .258 28-10 31 13 8 2 1 0 5 12 .387 12 1 11 0 .477 0 1 0-0 15 41 10 .848
6 Tuohy, Grady .250 43-7 40 14 10 2 0 1 5 15 .375 2 2 18 2 .318 0 2 4-5 44 0 0 1.000
18 Cadd, Trevor .214 13-2 14 5 3 1 0 1 2 7 .500 1 1 8 0 .313 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
29 Brown, Jake .188 23-7 32 5 6 1 0 0 3 7 .219 6 0 13 0 .316 0 0 0-1 13 2 0 1.000
15 Ostrander, Garret .182 27-2 22 5 4 0 0 0 1 4 .182 5 2 9 1 .379 0 2 1-3 16 8 1 .960
35 Kim, Ryan .000 5-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .324 56-56 1967 455 637 131 6 82 414 1026 .522 258 61 462 27 .414 23 26 59-82 1446 577 80 .962
Opponents .263 56-56 1874 304 493 106 18 34 254 737 .393 221 54 431 37 .354 19 18 33-55 1419 512 62 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 St. Marseille, William 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
27 Mattox, Seth 1.98 2-0 20 1 0 0-0 0 27.1 23 9 6 15 28 7 0 0 .240 6 6 0 0 1
38 Culpepper, CJ 3.26 5-3 16 14 1 1-0 1 69.0 55 30 25 24 76 12 6 4 .216 5 4 0 1 1
28 Pope, Ethan 3.37 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 2.2 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .300 0 0 1 0 0
30 Necochea, Drew 3.42 8-3 16 14 1 1-0 0 68.1 68 38 26 21 36 18 1 3 .257 5 9 0 2 0
42 Weigel, Alec 3.86 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 1
14 Bengard, Spencer 4.05 3-3 18 7 0 0-0 0 53.1 51 28 24 14 55 10 1 5 .246 1 4 0 3 1
8 Silva, Ryan 4.19 2-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 19.1 16 12 9 11 27 4 2 2 .222 2 3 0 1 1
33 Rocha, Liam 4.29 3-2 23 0 0 0-0 3 35.2 29 20 17 17 45 3 0 6 .218 6 3 2 0 0
39 Villalobos, Jared 4.30 4-2 28 1 0 0-0 0 46.0 43 24 22 20 32 12 1 1 .249 4 1 0 2 5
34 Olsen, Carson 4.42 0-0 17 0 0 0-0 0 18.1 14 10 9 16 13 5 0 0 .200 8 3 0 2 1
44 McGarvey, Mason 4.91 0-0 9 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 7 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 .438 0 2 0 0 0
36 Downer, Brandon 5.05 5-2 15 10 0 0-1 0 57.0 66 39 32 19 50 13 4 6 .287 5 5 1 3 2
41 Wilson, Jacob 7.27 1-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 18 10 7 5 7 2 0 1 .429 3 1 2 2 0
13 Silvas, Anthony 7.71 2-3 15 6 0 0-0 0 28.0 36 28 24 24 23 8 1 3 .308 3 4 0 1 1
16 Delgado, Ryan 7.71 0-2 19 2 0 0-1 1 30.1 41 34 26 15 26 9 0 3 .320 1 7 0 1 1
45 Romero, Joseph 9.00 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 5 5 2 3 1 0 0 .350 0 0 0 0 1
17 Finnel, Brett 14.21 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 1 6.1 14 12 10 9 5 1 2 0 .483 1 2 0 1 2
Totals 4.57 36-20 246 56 2 3 7 482.0 493 304 245 221 431 106 18 34 .263 52 54 6 19 18
Opponents 7.75 20-36 234 56 0 0 9 473.3 637 455 408 258 462 131 6 82 .324 71 61 5 23 26



2022 California Baptist University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Tuohy, Grady 44 44 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Holley, Reeve 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Brown, Jake 15 13 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Culpepper, CJ 15 5 10 0 1.000 0 7 5 .583 0 0
11 Chavez, Josiah 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Stevenson, Russell 14 14 0 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
30 Necochea, Drew 11 3 8 0 1.000 1 5 3 .625 0 0
33 Rocha, Liam 8 4 4 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
45 Romero, Joseph 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Cadd, Trevor 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Silva, Ryan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
21 Palomino, Matt 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Pope, Ethan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Weigel, Alec 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Wilson, Jacob 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Martin, David 341 309 30 2 .994 1 23 12 .657 6 1
26 Skipworth, Jake 447 420 23 4 .991 34 0 0 — 0 0
3 Spohn, Harrison 289 121 162 6 .979 37 0 0 — 0 0
4 Caballero, Ulises 48 46 1 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Castillo, Chad 88 80 5 3 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Clift, Connor 114 97 13 4 .965 0 7 5 .583 8 0
15 Ostrander, Garret 25 16 8 1 .960 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Paino, Josh 120 57 56 7 .942 15 0 0 — 0 0
1 Simon, Mitchel 170 45 115 10 .941 16 0 0 — 0 0
23 Simpson, Shayne 42 36 3 3 .929 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Carpentier, Michael 78 58 13 7 .910 1 3 4 .429 2 0
2 Masciel, CJ 80 18 52 10 .875 10 0 0 — 0 0
14 Bengard, Spencer 7 2 4 1 .857 0 2 1 .667 0 0
20 Munoz, Marty 66 15 41 10 .848 8 0 0 — 0 0
36 Downer, Brandon 11 2 7 2 .818 0 3 2 .600 0 0
39 Villalobos, Jared 9 2 5 2 .778 0 0 1 — 0 0
34 Olsen, Carson 4 2 1 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Delgado, Ryan 6 2 2 2 .667 0 1 1 .500 0 0
27 Mattox, Seth 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 6 .400 0 0
13 Silvas, Anthony 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 1 .750 0 0
17 Finnel, Brett 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
32 St. Marseille, William 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Bryant, Josiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Kim, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 McGarvey, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2103 1446 577 80 .962 134 33 21 .606 16 1
Opponents 1993 1419 512 62 .969 108 59 21 .733 5 0


